GENERAL ORDINARY SHAREHOLDERS’ MEETING

The undersigned, in my capacity as Secretary of Betterware de México, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (the “Company”), pursuant to Clause Thirtieth of the
Company’s bylaws, and in accordance with the provisions of Articles 183 (one hundred eighty-three), 186 (one hundred eighty-six), 187 (one hundred
eighty-seven) and other provisions of the General Corporations Law, hereby summons the shareholders of the Company, on first call, to an Ordinary
General Shareholders’ Meeting of the Company, to be held on October 28, 2024 beginning at 15:00 hours, at the Company’s registered office,